In accordance Mth :
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England & :

Wiates) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

n Company details

Company number ' 1 W[T‘—Tl_s—l—?l—g—i?

TUESDAY

&

Companies House

N [ ergrr—

*A9A9PS82*
A17

28/07/2020 - #85
COMPANIES HOUSE

\

J

9 Filling'invthis form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ London Power & Technology Limited

bold black capitals. -

' Administrator's name
Full forename(s) | Andrew
Surname Fender N
Administrator’s address
_ Building namelnumberl Sanderling House
Street - ' | Springbrook Lane
I Earlswood
Posttown | solihul
County/Region ‘ . )
Postcode | IB [‘9‘]2—[_[5_|S—|ET—
Country | ' _
u Administrator's name @
) ' © Other administrator
Ful forename(s) | Sandra. Use this section to tell us about
Sumame Fender another administrator.
ﬂ . ‘ Administrator's address @
Building name/numberl Sanderling House 2] Stﬁe'r‘ administratoll'l -~
- se this section to tell us.about
Street - : , Springbrook Lane another administrator.
' l Earlswood
Posttown - ’ Solihull
County/Regio'n | . .
e o (5 [a] [slslol
Country l ‘ '

04/17 Version 1.0



AMOZ

Notlce of statement of affalrs in admmlstratlon

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:’
Statement of affairs
_ D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

f2fe [ofs fzfofzfo

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

FrorrFFrTT

s |
Date '
s

~ Sign and (?‘e\

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Slgnature

SUL*QeuZu. =
2 s F FFFF

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

N

Name of Company ~ - \ . Company Number
London Power & Technology Limited
, . 11475996
In the High Court of Justice Court Case Number

Chancery Division :

Birmingham Business and Property Courts

(2) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b) {nsert date

CR 2020 - BHM- 000330

In the Statement as to the affairs of (a)‘Londdn Péwer' & Technology Limited of 7 Bell Yard, LONDON WC2A 2JR
on the (b) 29 May 2020, the date that thc company entered Administration. -

Statement of Truth

"I believé that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above-named Company as at (b) 29 May 2020 the date that the Company entered Administration.

Full Name:

Signed:

Dated :

20 July 2020




A - Summary of Assets

Assets Subject to Finance °
None

Assets Not Spec:ﬁully Pledged
Tangible Assets
. Investments (please refer to C - Estimated to Rearse)
Inter—Company Account
Debtors
Cash at Bank

Estimated Total Assets Available for Preferential Creditors

SIMON HUME-KENDALL
T 20duly 2020

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise -
£

16,727,812
0

1
0

0 .

0
16,727,812
0f.

1

‘0

16,727,813

16,727,813




" A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated Total Deficiency/Surplus as Regards Members

SIMON HUME-KENDALL -
20 July 2020

Estimated
. : to Realise
Estimated Total Assets Available for Preferentiai '£] 16,727,813
Creditors (carried forward from page A)
_ Liabilities \ £ :
Preferential Creditors: )
Employee Claims - 0
Pension Costs 0
i . . . 0
Estimated Deficiency/Surplus as Regards Preferential Creditors £ 16,727,813
Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property where applicable (to carry forward)
. - 0
Estimated Totatl Assets Available for Floating Chérga Holders £ 16,727,813
. £
Debts Secured by Floating Charges
: 0
Estimated Deficiency/Surplus of Assets after Floating Charges ‘ 16,727,813
’ ’ ) £
Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property where applicable (brought‘, down) : o]
L ; 5 0
Total Assets Available to Unsecured Creditors £ 16,727,813
Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims (excluding any shortfall to floating £
charge holders) )
Trade & Expense Creditors (see Schedule B) 0
‘Employee Claims ‘ 0
Crown - . 0
Third Party Loans (see Schedule B) 19,188,537
Director's Loan 0
) 19,188,537
Estimated DeﬁciencylSurplué as regards Non-Preferentiat Creditors £ -2,460,724
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) o
£
Shortfall to Floating Charge Holders (brought down) 0
. . . . 0
Estimated Deficiency/Surplus as Regards Creditors £ -2,460,724
. £
Share Capital i 1
£

-2,460,725




0202 A 02
TTVANIN-3WNH NOWIS

1£5'883'64

peruaoy 1sese|u] ueoT - GZL'09b'2 *AV9 ¥Z03 NOGNO?T 'a1eBiooN 52 ‘377 UoSWeM Pue BIWS
uea zig'LeL'oy _"AV9 ¥203 NOGNO? ‘e1881001 62 'd11 UOSWEIIAA PUB WIWS

€301

PaIw SED B 10 UOPUCT]
paNWrY 58S B 10 UopuoT

usAl9 Apndeg (3) wiepd §Se4ppy

sueon Aued piyl pue si0j)pasn asuadxy B epeaj
aauwn A9OTONHOIL ® ¥IMOd NOGNOT
g

ewen




C - Estimated to Realise‘ S

' LONDON POWER & TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

lnvestmems

The current financial position post-COVlD19 may well have a sxgmﬁwnt |mpact
on the estimated to realise values of investments.

In the meantime the Directors have restated the investments valué at 29 May 2020
as stated in the Accounts to that date as approved on 1 June 2020.



